

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director

Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting May 15, 2024

Date:

**Agenda Item Wording:** Discuss and consider possible action regarding the Benjamin Seshan Eagle

Scout project.

Agenda Item Requestor: Andrew Binz

**Summary/Background:** Benjamin Seshan is seeking approval to build a bat houses at Dripping

Springs Ranch Park for his Eagle Scout project.

**Staff** Approve the Eagle Scout project by Benjamin Seshan.

**Recommendations:** 

**Attachments:** Donation Form by Benjamin Seshan.

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Get the Donation Form approved by the City Administrator and then

coordinate with Ben Seshan for the installation of the bat houses at DSRP.